
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, February 11, 2020, 6:30PM 
John A. Wilson Building – Room G-9 
1350 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 

 
Agenda 

 

Call to Order 

Introduction of Commissioners 

Quorum 

Approval of Agenda 

Approval of January Minutes 

Treasurer’s Report  

  

Brief Community Announcements 

1. Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaison – Nicole Goines, Mayor’s Office of Community Relations and 

Services, Ward 2 Liaison, Nicole.Goines@dc.gov, 202.805.7122 

2. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Jonathan Dorrough, 

Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov, 202.729.2179, and/or Sgt Erica Dortch-Jones, 

Erica.Dortch-Jones@dc.gov.  

3. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Renato Caldwell, 

Renato.Caldwell@dc.gov, 202.506.0676, and/or Lieutenant Iris Beistline, 

iris.beistline@dc.gov, 202.715.7339. 

4. The Department of Public Works, Wendy Cadell, Inspector, Wendy.Cadell@dc.gov. 

5. Street Vendor Enforcement.  Inez K. Saki-Tay, Community Outreach 

Specialist, Communications Department, Department of Consumer and Regulatory 

Affairs, Inez.Saki-Tay@DC.gov, 202.299.2176 and Angela Robinson, 

Officer, Second District, Metropolitan Police, angela.robinson2@dc.gov, 202-715-

7300. 

Local Events that Impact the Community  

1. Bike Ride DC. May 16, 2020. Diane Romo Thomas, dianeromo-

thomas@hotmail.com, 202.439.5104. 

Alcoholic Beverage Licensing (ABRA) 

1. Tonari, LLC, 707 6th ST NW –  (ABRA-116144).  New Retailer’s Class “C” Tavern 

License and Stipulated license. Jeff Jackson, jeffjackson02@verizon.net, 

202.251.1566.   



 
 

2. Poke Papa (Fishcraft Poke DC, LLC), 806 H ST NW – (ABRA-115778). New 

Retailer’s Class “C” Restaurant. Kerry Chao, 424.234.1567.   

3. Monterrey (Ammi, LLC), 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW – (ABRA-116210).  New 

Retailer’s Class “C” Restaurant.  Andrew Harris, In-Kind, Andrew@inkind.com, 

202.374.5007.   

 

Transportation/Public Space  

1. Guardian Management Services, LLC, 1001 10th ST, NW (DDOT- 10766767) – Valet 

Staging Zone.  Christopher E. Bystryk, Sr, President, Guardian Management 

Services, LLC, gpms1@verizon.net, 804.503.0226. 

 

Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 

1. Girls Global Academy Public Charter School.  755 8th Street NW.  Karen 

Venable-Croft, Co-Founder and founding Executive Director, 

karen@girlsglobalacademy.org, 202.996.0127 and Shayne Swift, 

Shayne@girlsglobalacademy.org.  

2. Canterbury Apartment Building. Board of Zoning Adjustment for cocktail lounge, 

restaurant use in the penthouse pursuant to 11-C Section 1500.2(c) of the 

Zoning Regulations.  Gene Weissman, AIA, NCARB, LEED AP, Vice President, 

Architecture Incorporated, genew@archinc.com, 703.390.2062 and Norman 

Glasgow, Equity Partner, Holland & Knight LLP, 202.419.2460, 

norman.glasgowjr@hklaw.com.  

Other 

1. Comprehensive Plan  

Meeting Adjourned 
Next Meeting 

March 10, 2020, 6:30PM 
 

ANC Commissioners and Website 
Kevin Wilsey 2C03@anc.dc.gov  

Jamaal T. Burton 2C02@anc.dc.gov  
Michael Shankle 2C01@anc.dc.gov  

www.anc2c.us  
 

Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 
 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  


